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this series may be found in the January 1965 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	seven months 

	

of July 	July 	July 	ended July 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	178 	- 	170 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 24,373 24,772 25,809 175,130 
N - type.......... ......... 6 - 7 - 

Kutyl 	.................... 3,173 6,203 3 1 848 43,286 
Neoprene 	................. 70 - 51 - 

Other 	.................... 10,675 5.731 12.156 37.899 
Totals 	................. 38,297 36,706 41,871 256,315 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1 9 111 1,471 1 9 870 9,991 

Total all rubber 39,586 38 1 177 43,911 266306 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 297 - 341 - 

Synthetic rubber: 

	

S-type ...................31,252 	25,851 	35,112 	180,269 
N - type 	.................. 	9 	- 	9 	- 

	

Butyl ................. ...8,857 	5,931 	10,251 	44 0 348 

	

Neoprene ................. 67 	- 	36 	- 

	

Other ....................5,824 	6.776 	7.083 	45 9 481 

	

Totals .................46,009 	38,558 	52,491 	270,098 

Rec1aid rubber (all types) 	840 	1,598 	1,375 	8,215 

Total all rubber 	47,146 	40 9 156 	54,207 	278,313 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

July 

On hand at Shipments On hand at 
Con- 	(sales and 	end beginning Receipts  

of month 	sumption 	other 	
of month 

disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,662 	7,695 	6,278 	1 	9,078 

	

Latex ....................343 	589 	199 	149 	584 

	

Totals .................8,005 	8,284 	6,477 	150 	9,662 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,252 10,770 10,094 90 5,838 

Latex 	........... 652 692 594 116 634 
N-type 	................... 215 155 92 10 268 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,113 1,781 1,451 8 1,435 
Butyl 	.................... 782 954 817 - 919 
Neoprene ................. 927 670 659 5 933 
Other 	.................... 181 97 60 - 218 

Totals ................. 9,122 15,119 13,767 229 10,245 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,324 	3,325 	2,739 	(- 15) 	2,925 

Total all rubber 	19,451 	26,728 	22,983 	364 	22 1 832 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,767 	6,256 	5,462 	8 	7,553 

	

Latex ....................362 	337 

	

Totals .................7,129 	6,593 	5,620 	16 	8.086 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,043 10,196 9,941 42 6,256 

Latex 	........... 767 850 824 16 777 
N-type 	................... 197 167 93 14 257 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,125 1 0 266 1 1 523 (- 9) 877 
Butyl 	.................... 944 704 902 - 746 
Neoprene ................. 900 874 571 3 1,200 
Other 	................. ... 235 64 R() 1 21R 

Totals ................. 10,211 14,121 13,934 67 10331 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2.882 	2.676 	2.534 	1 	3.023 

	

Total all rubber •.... 	20 1 222 	23,390 	22,088 	84 	21,440 

r Revised figures. 
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I TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Seven months ended July 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 
(sales and during 	during 	other disposals) 

period 	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 52,210 50 11 232 83 
Latex 	................... 2.653 1.838 649 

Totals 	................. 54,863 52,070 732 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 87,185 85,658 882 

Latex 	........... 6,163 4,967 1,192 
N-type 	................... 1,064 891 100 
Stereo - Regular 12,184 11,430 97 
Butyl 	.................... 7,867 7,625 6 
Neoprene 	................. 6,185 6 9 031 28 
Other 	.................... 802 729 26 

lotals 	................. 121,450 117,331 2,331 

I Reclaimed rubber (all types) 25,900 25,844 
(- ill) 

Total all rubber 202,213 195,245 2,952 	- 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 49,708 51,342 79 
Latex 	................... 1,887 1,577 301 

Totals 	................ 51,595 52,919 380 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........ 87,324 84,992 561 

Latex 	........... 6,673 5,580 1,050 
N-type 	.............. 996 883 89 
Stereo - Regular 12,362 12,744 66 
Butyl 	.................... 8,081 8,026 21 
Neoprene 	................ 0 6,713 6,278 27 
Other 671 633 29 

Totals 	........ 122,820 119,136 1,843 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 24,008 24,089 (- 96) 

Total all rubber 198,423 196,144 2,127 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

July 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and 	Foot- Foamed Other Total 

tubes cable wear rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1964' 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 4,900 18 345 1 1,014 6,278 
Latex 	.................... 4 - 15 66 114 199 

Totals 	................. 4,904 18 360 67 1128 6,477 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 7,922 182 279 - 1,711 10 0 094 

Latex 	........... 103 8 299 184 594 
N-type 	................... 2 - - - 90 92 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 1,384 - 15 - 52 1,451 
Butyl 	.................... 639 66 - - 112 817 
Neoprene 	................. 45 150 2 - 462 659 
Other 	.................... 11 - 2 - 47 60 

Totals 	................. 10,106 398 306 299 2,658 13,767 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,895 2 37 - 805 2 ? 739 

Total all rubber 	16,905 	418 	703 	366 	4,591 	22,983 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ..................... 4,245 	20 	300 	- 	897 	5,462 

	

Latex .................... 4 	- 	8 	45 	101 	158 

	

Totals ................. 4,249 	20 	308 	45 	998 	5,620 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 7,981 89 214 - 	 1,657 9,941 

Latex 	........... 107 - 10 316 	391 824 
N-type 	................... 1 - - - 	 92 93 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,421 - 17 - 	 85 1,523 
Butyl 	.................... 666 87 - - 	 149 902 
Neoprene ................. 48 62 - - 	 461 571 
Other 	.................... 12  1 2 - 	 65 80 

Totals ................. 10,236 239 243 316 	2 0 900 13,934 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,669 	2 	27 	- 	836 	2,534 

Total all rubber 	16,154 	261 	578 	361 	4,734 	22,088 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Seven months ended July 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- 	Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................37,266 	290 	3,786 	7 	8,883 	50,232 

	

Latex .................... 35 	4 	155 	704 	940 	1.838 

	

Totals .................37,301 	294 	3.941 	711 	9.823 	52,070 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 65,581 1,729 3,094 - 	 15,254 85,658 

Latex 	........... 847 - 126 2,606 	1,388 4,967 
N-type 	................... 13 - 6 - 	 872 891 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 10,697 - 159 - 	 574 11,430 
Butyl 	.................... 5,113 1,078 - - 	 1,434 7,625 
Neoprene 	................. 415 1,787 47 1 	3,781 6,031 
Other 	.................... 312 8 35 - 	 374 729 

Totals 	................. 82,978 4,602 3,467 2 1 607 	23 1 677 117,331 

claimed rubber (all types) 17,588 21 405 - 	 7.830 	25.844 

Total all rubber 137,867 4,917 7,813 3,318 	41 1 330 	195,245 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................37,794 	306 	3,679 	16 	9,547 	51,342 

	

Latex .................... 34 	- 	134 	449 	960 	1,577 

	

Totals .................37,828 	306 	3,813 	465 	10,507 	52,919 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 65,422 1,753 2,829 - 14,988 84,992 

Latex 	........... 809 - 116 2,523 2,132 5,580 
N-type 	................... 16 7 - - 860 883 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 11,910 - 192 6 636 12,744 
Butyl 	.................... 5,643 964 1 - 1,418 8,026 
Neoprene 	................. 439 1,929 48 1 3 0 861 6,278 
Other 	.................... 140 17 47 - 429 633 

Totals 	................. 84,379 4,670 3 1 233 2,530 24,324 119,136 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	16 1 072 	33 	399 	- 	7,585 	24,089 

Total all rubber 	138,279 	5,009 	7,445 	2,995 	42,416 	196,144 

r Revised figures. 
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